
SB-22 Battery Components

PS 597 AUG 0243

Item
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

CAGE
80063
80063
80063
80063
80063
80063
80063
46384
96906
72962
80063
80063
96906
96906
80063
80063
80063
96906
80063
80063
80063
80063
80063
80063
80063
80063
80063 

P/N
SC-B-84408 
SC-B-84407
SC-B-84422
SC-B-84406
SC-B-84377
SC-B-84380
SC-D-84379

CL-440-1
MS35245-9
92-1660-26
SC-B-84378
SM-C-84384
MS-35229-17
MS-35333-87
SC-B-84383 
SC-B-84382
SC-B-84381 

MS-35215-10
SC-B-84386
SC-B-84385
SC-B-84382
102-3S6-5

SC-D-84316-3
100-3S6-5
104-3B-4A
100-5B4-3
SC-B-84391 

Name
End cap assembly

Battery case
Center cap assembly

Battery case assembly
Retainer, battery assembly

Battery clip
Gusset

Nut, plain, clinch
Screw

Nut, self locking
Gusset assembly

Contact clip
Screw

Lockwasher
Washer

Insulator
Base, molded

Screw
Terminal

Terminal assembly
Cable clamp

Nut
Lockwasher

Screw
Lockwasher

Screw
Sleeving

NSN
5999-00-305-0008
6160-00-284-0249
5999-00-636-8186
6160-00-284-5223 
6160-00-284-6243 

N/A
N/A

5310-00-141-1813
N/A

5310-00-141-9364 
N/A 

5999-00-643-7687
5305-00-206-3712

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

5305-00-954-8118 
N/A
N/A
N/A

5310-00-934-9747 
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A 

Qty
2
2
1
1
1
2
1
5
4
4
1
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
1
5
5
5
1
1
1 

SB-22A Battery Components
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SB-22 Battery Components

SB-22A Battery Components

Item
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

CAGE
80063
80063
80063
80063
80063
96906 
96906 
80063
96906
80063 
96906
80063

P/N
SC-B-84408 
SC-B-84407
SC-B-84422
SC-B-84406
SC-C-84384
MS35214-23 
MS35333-37 
SC-B-84386 
MS35215-10 
SC-B-84385 
MS35198-12 
SC-B-84380

Name
End cap assembly

Battery case
Center cap assembly

Battery case assembly
Contact clip battery clip

Screw 
Lockwasher

Terminal
Screw

Terminal assembly
Screw

Battery clip

NSN
5999-00-305-0008
6160-00-284-0249
5999-00-636-8186
6160-00-284-5223 
5999-00-643-7687 
5305-00-059-8248
5310-00-579-0079

N/A
5305-00-954-8118

N/A 
5605-00-151-1321

N/A 

Qty
2
2
1
1
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
2
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SB-22 Battery Components

SB-22/22A…

Battery 
Compartment

Parts

You can search in TM

11-5805-262-20P or -34P

until the cows come home

for battery compartment

parts for your SB-22 or

SB-22A switchboard, but

you won’t find them.

Here’s the info that will

end your search. If there

is no NSN, order using the

part number and CAGE

code on a DD Form 1348-6.

Send your request to the

source of supply, b16.
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